
 
 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 

DATE: January 1st, 2015 
 
TO: MGH/GLEN Animal Users 
 
FROM:  RI MUHC, Animal Resource Division 
 
SUBJECT: Schedule for Rat and Mouse Biomethodology Workshop for year 2015 
 
The Rat and Mouse Biomethodology workshops will be offered as per schedule below.  A maximum of 4 participants are 
accepted per training session. 
 
Please be reminded that in compliance with the CCAC, all personnel involved with the use of animals in research, teaching 
and testing must be adequately trained in the principles of Animal Care and Use.  Individuals listed in an Animal Use 
Protocol must attend and successfully complete the Biomethodology Workshop for each species they will be working with. 
Please note that attendance is mandatory and failure to attend may result in delays of protocol approval. 
 
Individuals wishing to register must send their request to ard.training@muhc.mcgill.ca. 
 
Training for advanced techniques and workshops can also be available at the Montreal General Hospital; these 
availabilities are usually only given one month in advance. 
 
Registration closes Friday, 11:00 am prior to the workshop. No substitutions of personnel will be permitted.  
Cancellations must be made by 11:00 am on the Friday prior to the workshop date. 
 

DATE TIME LOCATION COURSE STATUS 

Monday, April 13, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Mouse Module 1 and 2 3 spaces left 
Wednesday, April 15, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Mouse Module 1 and 2 2 spaces left 

Monday, April 20, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Module 3 2 spaces left 
Wednesday, April 22, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Module 3 3 spaces left 

Monday, April 27, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Rat Module 1 and 2 3 spaces left 
Monday, May 4, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Mouse Module 1 and 2 4 spaces left 

Wednesday, May 6, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Mouse Module 1 and 2 4 spaces left 
Monday May 11, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Module 3 2 spaces left 
Tuesday May 26, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Rat Module 1 and 2 3 spaces left 
Tuesday June 2, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Mouse Module 1 and 2 4 spaces left 
Tuesday June 9, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN Module 3 4 spaces left 

Tuesday June 16, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday July 7, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday July 14, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday July 21, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday July 28, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday August 11, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday August 18, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday August 25, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday September 1, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday September 15, 

2015 
9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday September 22, 
2015 

9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday September 29, 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  



2015 
Tuesday October 6, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday October 20, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday October 27, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday November 3, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday November 10, 

2015 
9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday November 17, 
2015 

9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday November 24, 
2015 

9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday December 1, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  
Tuesday December 8, 2015 9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

Tuesday December 15, 
2015 

9:00am – 12:00pm GLEN TBD  

 


